

Product Name

Item: 123456

Ginnys.com • 800-544-1590 Facebook.com/GinnysBrand Pinterest.com/GinnysBrand



Thank you for purchasing your Ginny's Brand Product Name

Table of Contents

Important Safeguards
Safeguards
Electrical Safety & Specificaions
Get to Know Your Appliance
Parts & Features
How to Use
Troubleshooting
Cleaning & Care
Recipes & Notes
Warranty & Return Information

Important Safeguards

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE USING AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS!

- FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY. DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED USE.
- · Remove all packaging materials and labels before first use.
- · Wash all removable parts before first use. See Cleaning & Care.
- If this is a detachable cord, always attach it to the appliance first, then to the electrical outlet. DO NOT drape the cord over a counter or tabletop, where it can be pulled on or tripped over. DO NOT wrap the cord tightly around the appliance, as this could cause the cord to fray or break. DO NOT cover the cord with a rug.
- We DO NOT recommend using an extension cord with this appliance However, if an extension cord is used, the marked electrical rating should be at least as great as the electrical rating of this appliance.
- CLOSE SUPERVISION IS NECESSARY WHEN USING THIS APPLIANCE NEAR CHILDREN.
- Always use this appliance on a stable, dry, heat-resistant surface.
- · DO NOT use near water.
- DO NOT use an accessory or attachment not recommended by Ginny's, as this may cause injury or damage the appliance.
- · Keep hands, hair and clothing away from all moving parts.
- DO NOT use outdoors.
- Turn off and unplug this appliance when not in use.
- THERE ARE NO SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE THIS APPLIANCE.
- DO NOT USE AN APPLIANCE WITH A DAMAGED CORD OR PLUG, OR AFTER THE APPLIANCE MALFUNCTIONS OR HAS BEEN DAMAGED IN ANY MANNER.
- Appliances/tools contain valuable materials that can be recycled. Dispose of old appliances/tools using appropriate collection systems in accordance with federal and local regulations.

Electrical Safety

This appliance is equipped with a 3-prong grounding plug. This is a safety feature to reduce the risk of electrical shock. Using an extension cord is not recommended with this appliance. The plug should be attached to the appliance before connecting to an electrical outlet. It is recommended that an electrical outlet serving ONLY this appliance be used. This outlet must be properly installed and grounded. If you have any questions about the grounding or electrical instructions, contact a qualified electrician. DO NOT attempt to modify the plug in any way. Ginny's cannot accept any liability for damage or injury resulting from failure to observe these safety procedures.

Specifications

POWER RATING	
CORD LENGTH	
DIMENSIONS	
MODEL	

Get To Know Your Appliance

٦.

2. 3.

4.

5. 6.

7.

8.

9.

How to Operate

Troubleshooting Guide

Cleaning & Care

Recipes

Name of recipe

Notes			
10	Ginnys com	200-544-1590	10

Returns

If any item, for any reason, does not meet your expectations, just return it to us. We'll gladly either:

- · Refund your merchandise amount
- · Credit your account
- · Send a replacement

You can return any unused item in its original packaging within 60 days of its receipt for a full refund of the purchase price (excluding shipping and handling charges).

Please send returns to:

Ginny's, Inc. Attn: Customer Returns 2000 Harrison Suite 100 Clinton, IA 52732-6676

When returning an item:

- · Use the original packaging and pack it securely.
- Please adequately insure your item in case you need to make a claim with the carrier you choose for returning your item.
- · Include your order number and reason for return.
- · We recommend keeping the receipt for 4 weeks.

Warranty

Ginny's warrants this product free from defects in material and workmanship for one year from provable date of purchase.

Within this warranty period, Ginny's will repair or replace, at its option, defective parts at no charge provided the product is returned freight prepaid with proof of purchase to Ginny's. Allow 2–4 weeks for return shipping.

This warranty does not cover improper installation, misuse, abuse or neglect on part of the owner. Warranty is also invalid in any case that the product is taken apart or serviced by an unauthorized service station.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and they may vary from state to state.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THOSE OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.



Ginny's, Inc. 1112 7th Avenue Monroe, WI 53566

Customer Service: 800-544-1590 8:00 a.m. to Midnight CST, Monday through Friday